PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
William B. DRAGAN	07/06/2007
John J. DISCKO	07/06/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Centrix, Inc.
Street Address:	770 River Road
City:	Shelton
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT
Postal Code:	06484

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13107936

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (203)259-0033

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 203-255-4400
Email: paul@fattibene.com

Correspondent Name: PAUL A. FATTIBENE FATTIBENE AND FATTIBEN

Address Line 1: 2480 POST ROAD

Address Line 4: SOUTHPORT, CONNECTICUT 06890

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: P-2437CIP III IV DIV; CTX

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Paul A. FATTIBENE

Total Attachments: 1

source=2437CIPIIIIVDIVAssignment070607#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 13

PATENT REEL: 026280 FRAME: 0635

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, William B. DRAGAN, whose post office address is 85 BURR STREET EASTON, CONNECTICUT 06612 and JOHN J. DISCKO, whose post office address is 4956 MADISON AVENUE, TRUMBULL, CONNECTICUT 06611 have invented certain new and useful improvements in an invention entitled:

GINGIVAL TISSUE RETRACTION DEVICE AND METHOD

for which an patent application is being filed herewith; and

WHEREAS, CENTRIX, INC., a corporation of the State of **DELAWARE** having a principal place of business at 770 RIVER ROAD, SHELTON, CONNECTICUT 06484 is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under said new and useful improvements and said application;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said, William B. DRAGAN and John J. DISCKO by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer unto said CENTRIX, INC., its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the said improvements, and said application and all divisions, renewals, and continuations thereof, and any application which may be filed in any country for said improvements, and any patent which may be granted in any country for said improvements, and to have all patents issue to CENTRIX, INC. its successors, legal representatives, and assigns.

However, in the event **CENTRIX**, **INC**. becomes insolvent, bankrupt, or ceases to do business prior to any subsequent assignment by **CENTRIX**, **INC**. of the invention and/or any patents granted therefor to a third party, rights to the invention and/or any patents granted therefor shall revert back to the inventor upon the happening thereof.

Executed this 6th day of Tuly, 2007.

William B. DRAGAN

State of Connecticut | ss: Shelfan | ss: Sh

Before me personally appeared said William B. DRAGAN and John J. DISCKO acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this day of

_, 2007.

PATENT

REEL: 026280 FRAME: 0636

RECORDED: 05/15/2011